

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1109 OF 2011

ALKA RATAN BAJPAYEE

PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

RATAN RAMCHANDRA BAJPAYEE

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Umesh Bhagwat, learned counsel for the respondent submits that if the petitioner is not desirous of restitution of conjugal rights, the respondent shall withdraw the petition filed by him in the Family Court at Nagpur under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955. He undertakes that the application for withdrawal shall be made before the concerned court within two weeks.

Having regard to the above, nothing remains in the Transfer Petition. It is dismissed accordingly.

( R.M. LODHA )

.....J.

.....J.  
( MADAN B. LOKUR )

NEW DELHI ;  
APRIL 18, 2013.

.....J.  
( KURIAN JOSEPH )

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1109 OF 2011

ALKA RATAN BAJPAYEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN RAMCHANDRA BAJPAYEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Bhagwat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of signed order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]